may appeal the decision of the Health Commissioner and request a hearing before the 
Board at its next regularly scheduled meeting.  

Section 6 – Bond and Liability Insurance Required  
6.1 Every applicant shall, as a condition of his or her registration, file with the Board a 
contractor’s bond in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) using the 

form designated as “Contractor’s Performance Bond” attached to this regulation. The 
contractor’s bond shall guarantee full and faithful compliance by the registered plumber 
with the Ohio Plumbing Code and applicable codes or regulations of the State of Ohio